University System of Georgia
Semester Credit Hours Summary
Spring 2023
Census 2 Courses Only

Changes
‘ Spring 2023 | Spring 2022 | Number of Percent
Institution Credit Hours = Credit Hours = Credit Hours Change
Augusta University 4,406 3,978 428 10.8%
Georgia Institute of Technology 658 384 274 71.4%
Georgia State University 7,970 8,396 -426 -5.1%
University of Georgia 5,628.5 5577.1 0.9%

Lower
48
0

2,843

Upper
134
6
630

159.5

Grad/Prof
4,224
652
4,497

5,315

Georgia Southern University
Kennesaw State University
University of West Georgia

Valdosta State University

7,028 7,953 -925 -11.6%
4,506 5,841 -1,335 -22.9%
3,489 3,872 -383 -9.9%
8,280 6,214 2,066 33.2%

5,017
1,724
1,524

3,818

1,464
275
1,067

4,182

2,507

898

Comprehensive Universities 23,303 23,880 12,083 6,988 4,232

Albany State University

Clayton State University

Columbus State University

Fort Valley State University

Georgia College & State University
Georgia Southwestern State University
Middle Georgia State University
Savannah State University

University of North Georgia

6,741 5,504 1,237 22.5%
1,999 2,327 -328 -14.1%
5,736 5,686 50 0.9%
1,587 1,593 -6 -0.4%
0 0 0

800 642 158 24.6%
12,198 14,168 -1,970 -13.9%
1,277 1,359 -82 -6.0%
3,122 3,494 -372 -10.6%

4,076
487
2,723
1,317
0
486
6,475
1,091
2,443

1,900
405
1,793
222

0

314
4,403
129

1,107
1,220

48

1,320
57

State Universities m 34,773 -1,313 19,098 9,714 4,648

Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College
Atlanta Metropolitan State College
College of Coastal Georgia

Dalton State College

East Georgia State College

Georgia Gwinnett College

Georgia Highlands College

Gordon State College

South Georgia State College

39.1%

3,051 3,708 -657 -17.7%
1,649 1,855 -206 -11.1%
1,574 1511 63 4.2%
12 255 -243 -95.3%
2,259 1,823 436 23.9%
8,453 5,462 2,991 54.8%
1,466 1,253 213 17.0%

-9.4%

2,731
1,197
725
12
2,166
7,470

1,282

320

452

849

93

983

184

State Colleges 19,368 16,718 m 15.9% 16,031 3,337 -

University System Totals

Jul 2, 2024

94,7935 93,706.1 1,087.4

50,257

20,968.5

23,568

ADMCE208



