University System of Georgia Semester Credit Hours Summary Spring 2023 Census 2 Courses Only

	Changes		nges				
Institution	Spring 2023 Credit Hours	Spring 2022 Credit Hours	Number of Credit Hours	Percent Change	Lower	Upper	Grad/Prof
Augusta University	4,406	3,978	428	10.8%	48	134	4,224
Georgia Institute of Technology	658	384	274	71.4%	0	6	652
Georgia State University	7,970	8,396	-426	-5.1%	2,843	630	4,497
University of Georgia	5,628.5	5,577.1	51.4	0.9%	154	159.5	5,315
Research Universities	18,662.5	18,335.1	327.4	1.8%	3,045	929.5	14,688
Georgia Southern University	7,028	7,953	-925	-11.6%	5,017	1,464	547
Kennesaw State University	4,506	5,841	-1,335	-22.9%	1,724	275	2,507
University of West Georgia	3,489	3,872	-383	-9.9%	1,524	1,067	898
Valdosta State University	8,280	6,214	2,066	33.2%	3,818	4,182	280
Comprehensive Universities	23,303	23,880	-577	-2.4%	12,083	6,988	4,232
Albany State University	6,741	5,504	1,237	22.5%	4,076	1,900	765
Clayton State University	1,999	2,327	-328	-14.1%	487	405	1,107
Columbus State University	5,736	5,686	50	0.9%	2,723	1,793	1,220
Fort Valley State University	1,587	1,593	-6	-0.4%	1,317	222	48
Georgia College & State University	0	0	0		0	0	0
Georgia Southwestern State University	800	642	158	24.6%	486	314	0
Middle Georgia State University	12,198	14,168	-1,970	-13.9%	6,475	4,403	1,320
Savannah State University	1,277	1,359	-82	-6.0%	1,091	129	57
University of North Georgia	3,122	3,494	-372	-10.6%	2,443	548	131
State Universities	33,460	34,773	-1,313	-3.8%	19,098	9,714	4,648
Abraham Baldwin Agricultural College	381	274	107	39.1%	288	93	0
Atlanta Metropolitan State College	3,051	3,708	-657	-17.7%	2,731	320	0
College of Coastal Georgia	1,649	1,855	-206	-11.1%	1,197	452	0
Dalton State College	1,574	1,511	63	4.2%	725	849	0
East Georgia State College	12	255	-243	-95.3%	12	0	0
Georgia Gwinnett College	2,259	1,823	436	23.9%	2,166	93	0
Georgia Highlands College	8,453	5,462	2,991	54.8%	7,470	983	0
Gordon State College	1,466	1,253	213	17.0%	1,282	184	0
South Georgia State College	523	577	-54	-9.4%	160	363	0
State Colleges	19,368	16,718	2,650	15.9%	16,031	3,337	0
University System Totals	94,793.5	93,706.1	1,087.4	1.2%	50,257	20,968.5	23,568